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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/18/2009  4:48:37PM

Assembly District 44

 2,108 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 67 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 38 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,213 

 957 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 599 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 111 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  1,667 

Unrecorded  546 

Assembly District 45

 1,439 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 15 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 18 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,472 

 563 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 553 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 100 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  1,216 

Unrecorded  256 

Assembly District 47

 4,258 PUBLIC COUNTER

 69 EMERGENCY

 80 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 41 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,448 

 1,633 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,156 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 186 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 SAM SPIRGEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,976 

Unrecorded  1,472 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/18/2009  4:48:37PM

Assembly District 48

 9,149 PUBLIC COUNTER

 457 EMERGENCY

 112 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 120 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,838 

 3,944 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,876 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 909 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 G. WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL SPREL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,737 

Unrecorded  1,101 

Assembly District 49

 4,775 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 EMERGENCY

 51 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,916 

 1,792 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,570 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 262 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 GEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,626 

Unrecorded  1,290 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2009 - 11/03/2009

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (44th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/18/2009  4:48:37PM

Total for Member of the City Council (44th Council District) - Kings County

 21,729 PUBLIC COUNTER

 549 EMERGENCY

 325 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,887 

 8,889 SIMCHA FELDER (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,754 SIMCHA FELDER (REPUBLICAN)

 1,568 SIMCHA FELDER (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 G. WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHEAL SPREL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SPIRGEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,222 

Unrecorded  4,665 
In one or more Election Districts in this contest, the number of votes reported exceeds the number of ballots reported.  See the attached 

discrepancy report.

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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